LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Long-term debt 6,782 (475) 6,307
Long-term deferred tax liabilities, net � 62 62
Total liabilities 10,843 (413) 10,430
Retained earnings 12,940 303 13,243
Total shareholders� equity 12,841 303 13,144
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity 23,684 (110) 23,574
The following table illustrates the impact of the adoption of FSP APB No. 14-1 on certain financial statement line items in the condensed
consolidated statement of cash flows for the three months ended July 31, 2009:

(in millions)
Previous
Method Effect of Change As Reported

Operating Activities
Net earnings $ 473 $ (28) $ 445
Amortization of discount on senior convertible notes � 43 43
Deferred income taxes 83 (15) 68
Net cash provided by operating activities 621 � 621

5

Edgar Filing: MEDTRONIC INC - Form 10-Q

9

The following table illustrates the impact of the adoption of FSP APB No. 14-1 and FSP EITF No. 03-6-1 on certain financial statement line
items in the condensed consolidated statement of earnings for the three months ended July 25, 2008:

(in millions)
As Originally

Reported
Effect of Change

of FSP APB No. 14-1
Effect of Change

of FSP EITF No. 03-6-1 As Adjusted
Interest expense, net $ 9 $ 38 $ � $ 47
Provision for income taxes 206 (14) � 192
Net earnings 747 (24) � 723
Earnings per share:
Basic 0.67 (0.02) (0.01) 0.64
Diluted 0.66 (0.02) � 0.64
The following table illustrates the impact of the adoption of FSP APB No. 14-1 on certain financial statement line items in the condensed
consolidated balance sheet as of April 24, 2009:

(in millions)
As Originally

Reported Effect of Change As Adjusted
ASSETS
Prepaid expenses and other current assets (debt issuance costs) $ 630 $ (8) $ 622
Long-term deferred tax assets, net 65 (65) �
Total assets 23,661 (73) 23,588
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Long-term debt 6,772 (519) 6,253
Long-term deferred tax liabilities, net � 115 115
Total liabilities 10,810 (404) 10,406
Retained earnings 12,941 331 13,272
Total shareholders� equity 12,851 331 13,182
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity 23,661 (73) 23,588
The following table illustrates the impact of the adoption of FSP APB No. 14-1 on certain financial statement line items in the condensed
consolidated statement of cash flows for the three months ended July 25, 2008:

(in millions)
As Originally

Reported Effect of Change As Adjusted
Operating Activities
Net earnings $ 747 $ (24) $ 723
Amortization of discount on senior convertible notes � 38 38
Deferred income taxes 11 (14) (3)
Net cash provided by operating activities 800 � 800
Note 4 � Acquisitions

During the first quarter of fiscal year 2010, the Company adopted SFAS No. 141(R), �Business Combinations� (SFAS No. 141(R)). SFAS No.
141(R) replaced SFAS No. 141, �Business Combinations.� SFAS No. 141(R) establishes principles and requirements for how an acquirer
recognizes and measures in its financial statements the identifiable assets acquired, the liabilities assumed, any noncontrolling interests in the
acquiree and the goodwill acquired. SFAS No. 141(R) retains the underlying purchase method of accounting for acquisitions, but incorporates a